3 APRIL

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1985/322— Applications for Approval—continued

1501

Port

Appn.
No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal Pref.

Part
Ref.

WN
HO
HO
HO
HO
WN

CH

WN

HO

CH

WN

HO

1594

066188
066185
066189
066184

1951

66199
31885
31879

31739
1586

689

1925

32165

692

1887

66205

84.49.009
84.61.021
84.61.021
84.61.021
84.61.021

85.04.011
85.04.011
85.11.009
85.11.009

85.15.249
85.19.009

85.19.009

85.19.071

90.09.001

90.14.000

90.24.011

97.04.009

Berema Pionjare petrol driven
rockdrill/paving breaker/tamper
Boiler low level cut out and water
feeders

Butterfly valves with eccentric shaft
and replaceable valve seat

Sure check steam valves with
independent dual shaft

Thermostatic mixing valve for multi
unit application

Automotive battery containers, lids
and vent plugs made of polypropylene
Types No. TC 151, TL 641, PT 203A
Lead—acid traction battery Dunlop
30LTNG6 .
NAS—Auto—300L spot welder
Portable welding transformers

Collins 21E 5kW AM transmitter
Component parts peculiar to use in
making CM fuse switches for the use
in manufactured GEC 415 volt miniform
switchboards

Switch, 3 heat, 4 position, type

24352 M-B, 25 amp, 120/240 volts used
solely in the manufacture of pastry
ovens

Detomat “C™ series microprocessor
control system peculiar to use in
*“cleaning in plant” in dairy factories
Visualtek Voyager, a reading aid
solelyfor the use of the blind and
visually handicapped

Airsonde Radiosonde AS-3A3 system,
including AIR-3A-WN theodilite,
AS-3A-403 Airsondes, AB-B30 balloons
and TS-MTR cassette recorder;
meteorological apparatus for monitoring
atmospheric conditions

Petrotite tank tester/line tester
peculiar to the use in measuring
quantities of liquid that may be lost
or gained in an underground tank or
pipeline

Parlour and table games which are
brailled and/or tactually marked
especially for the use of the blind

Free* Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

Free
Free
Free* Free*
Free* Free*

Free Free
Free* Free*

Free* Free*

Free* Free*

Free Free

Free* Free

Free

Free* Free*

*or such higher rate of
duty as the Minister
may in any case decide

10

50

99

50

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.
H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

CH-—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.
WN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated
by the identification reference on or before 25 April 1985. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application
number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.
Dated at Wellington this 28th day of March 1985.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptrolier of Customs.




