THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1985/322-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates	Rates of Duty	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
WN	1594	84.49.009	Berema Pionjare petrol driven rockdrill/paving breaker/tamper	Free*	Free	10
НО	066188	84.61.021	Boiler low level cut out and water feeders	Free		
НО	066185	84.61.021	Butterfly valves with eccentric shaft and replaceable valve seat	Free		
НО	066189	84.61.021	Sure check steam valves with independent dual shaft	Free		
НО	066184	84.61.021	Thermostatic mixing valve for multi unit application	Free		
WN	1951	85.04.011	Automotive battery containers, lids and vent plugs made of polypropylene Types No. TC 151, TL 641, PT 203A	Free		• •
НО	66199	85.04.011	Lead—acid traction battery Dunlop 30LTN6	Free		• •
НО	31885	85.11.009	NAS—Auto—300L spot welder	Free*	Free*	10
HÓ	31879	85.11.009	Portable welding transformers	Free*	Free*	10
HÖ	31739	85.15.249	Collins 21E 5kW AM transmitter	Free	Free	iŏ
WN	1586	85.19.009	Component parts peculiar to use in making CM fuse switches for the use in manufactured GEC 415 volt miniform switchboards	Free*	Free*	10
СН	689	85.19.009	Switch 3 heat, 4 position, type 24352 M-B, 25 amp, 120/240 volts used solely in the manufacture of pastry ovens	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1925	85.19.071	Detomat "C" series microprocessor control system peculiar to use in "cleaning in plant" in dairy factories	Free*	Free*	10
НО	32165	90.09.001	Visualtek Voyager, a reading aid solelyfor the use of the blind and visualty handicapped	Free	Free	50
СН	692	90.14.000	Airsonde Radiosonde AS-3A3 system, including AIR-3A-WN theodilite, AS-3A-403 Airsondes, AB-B30 balloons and TS-MTR cassette recorder; meteorological apparatus for monitoring atmospheric conditions	Free*	Free	99
WN	1887	90.24.011	Petrotite tank tester/line tester peculiar to the use in measuring quantities of liquid that may be lost or gained in an underground tank or pipeline	Free		• •
НО	66205	97.04.009	Parlour and table games which are brailled and/or tactually marked especially for the use of the blind	Free*	Free*	50
				duty as	igher rate o the Ministe ny case decide	r

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch. WN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 25 April 1985. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of March 1985.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.